ATTORNEY DOCKET: F0089/248402 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL113283688US 01-15-2002

 \mathbf{Y}

U.S. Department of Commerce

1-15-02

Patent and Trademark Office

| То | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 101947065 | original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| | Getty Images, Inc. | Allwall Technologies, Inc. 1321-101 Kirkland Road Raleigh, NC 27603 | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Individual: ☐ General Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐Other: ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date: June 8, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s): | B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,396,011 and 2,396,010 | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached | 17: □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 | | | | | | |
| | A. José Cortina, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief. A. José Cortina Name of Person Signing Signature | Date January 14, 2002 | | | | | | |
| 6. | /15/2002 GTDN11 00000255 2396011 | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 | | | | | | |
| 01 | FC:481 25.00 OP Do not detach thi FC:482 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | the decomputation of earthering the data | | | | | | |
| | Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this be 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Ro | eduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | | | | | | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

Commissioner for Trademarks NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

In re Application of: Getty Images, Inc.

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Sir or Madam:

Applicant, the current owner of the above-identified application and mark, hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints:

Anibal José Cortina and Theodore R. Harper, and each of them, having offices at Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP, 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612, (919) 420-1700 (telephone), (919) 420-1800 (facsimile); and William M. Bryner and George L. Little, Jr., and each of them, both having offices at Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP, 1001 West Fourth Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101-2400, (336) 607-7300 (telephone), (336) 607-7500 (facsimile), all and each of them to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office pertaining to the following registrations:

| <u>MARK</u> | <u>FILING/REGISTRATION</u> <u>DATE</u> | SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER | |
|-------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| ARTX | 12/7/99 12/7/ 99 | 2,396,011 2,396,010 | |

All further correspondence and telephone calls concerning this application should be directed to the following:

Mr. A. José Cortina Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Tel.: (919) 420-1820 Fax: (919) 420-1800

Respectfully submitted,

Allwall Technologies

1.7.02

Date: / /01

By: Joshua Chodniewicz

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0169 01/14/1999 04:19

312 803 0692;

JUL-1^ 01 11:57AM;

PAGE 2

Ę

ALLWALL.COM, INC ZUE-286-1202

T-862 P.002/038 F

JUN-28-2001 03:24PM PROM-GETTY IMAGES

919831001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gatty Images, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted through its subsidiary, Arx.com. Inc., the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMIARKS appeared hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMIARES);

WHEREAS, Allwall Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1321-101 Kickland Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Getty Images, Inc. of the business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gerry Images, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

ORIC Name: Jeffrey L. Beyle

Title: Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON

On this day of Jake, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Beyle, to me known to be the person who stend as Secretary of Getty Images, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument.

On this day of Gentle, 2001, before me, the underlighted, a Notity Public it and to the state of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared lefticy L. Beyle, to me known to be the purson who signed as Secretary of Getty Images, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing immunication, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and volumenty act and dend of said corporation, for the uses and surposes therein mentioned, and on each stated that he was the duly elected, qualified and arting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the scal affixed, if any, is the exporate said of said corporation.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Signature of Notacy Public

Name of Notary Public: Curolyn I. Moston Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.

residing at Scattle

My Appointment Expires: May 13, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0170

ENT BY: SYNERGY LAW GROUP, L.L. 312 803 0692; JUL-17 01 11:57AM;

PAGE 3

01/14/1999 04:19 919831001 JUN-21-2001 08:24PM FROM-GETTY ILLIGES

PAGE 84

ALLWALL-COM, INC. PAGE 201-201-1202 T-102 P.003/100 F-111

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | Senal No. | Reg. No. | Ret. Date | Docket No. |
|-----------------|------------|-----------|------------------|------------|
| ARTX | 75/866,011 | 2,396,011 | October 17, 2000 | 390057.21" |
| ARTX and Design | 75/866,010 | 2.396.010 | October 17, 2000 | 390057.218 |

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Serial No. | Elling Date | Docket No. |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|------------|
| ART.COM | 75/879,693 | December 23, 1999 | 390057.220 |
| ART.COM | 75/879, 69 4 | December 23, 1999 | 390057-219 |
| ART.COM | 7 5/879,692 | Dacember 23, 1999 | 390057.221 |
| ART.COM (Stylized) (in color) | 75/879,690 | December 23, 1999 | 390057.222 |
| ART.COM (Stylized) (in color) | 75/879,691 | December 23, 1999 | 390057.223 |
| ART.COM (Saylized) (in color) | 75/879,689 | December 23, 1999 | 390057.224 |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0171**

RECORDED: 01/15/2002